
1981 <----25  GAMES   -   ALPHABETICAL ROSTER  ----  HART 1981 ---  1981 --- 1981
No. PLAYER Name G B T HT. WT. Pos.
4 Borden, Mark Jr R R 5'9" 162 C
5 Cooke, Frank Sr R R 5'8" 165 SS

23 Erdelen, Joe Jr L L 5'8" 170 LF
3 Frack, Dale Jr R R 5'9" 161 2B

33 Gillespie, Mitch So R R 6'0" 135 LF
27 Grolla, Steve Jr L L 6'0" 142 P
30 Halcovich, Mike Jr L R 5'10" 181 1B
14 Halcovich, Robert Sr L R 6'1" 172 RF
11 Herrington, Dean Sr R R 5'11" 173 C
40 Mazzocco, John So R R 5'9" 160 CF
42 Plante, Jim So R R 6'2" 182 P
21 Van Cott, Jim Jr R R 6'0" 172 P
1 Wisler, Del Sr R L 5'10" 165 P

20 Zeile, Mike Jr R R 5'10" 171 CF
37 Zeile, Todd So R R 5'9" 163 3B
25 Zepezauer, Steve Jr R R 5'6" 137 RF

See: 1981 Team Photo at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HartTF1981.pdf
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18 Sanchez, Frank Head Coach Larry Fiscus Manager

35 Allensworth, Andy Asst. Coach Craig Russell Manager

1981 <----25  GAMES   -   NUMERICAL ROSTER  ----  HART 1981 ---  1981 ----->
No. PLAYER Name G B T HT. WT. Pos. Hart Team Log 1981
1 Wisler, Del Sr R L 5'10" 165 P
3 Frack, Dale Jr R R 5'9" 161 2B Hart 1981 v.s. Team Opponent
4 Borden, Mark Jr R R 5'9" 162 C
5 Cooke, Frank Sr R R 5'8" 165 SS 10 Oxnard 7

11 Herrington, Dean Sr R R 5'11" 173 C 7 Rio Mesa 6
14 Halcovich, Robert Sr L R 6'1" 172 RF 3 Newbury Park 2
20 Zeile, Mike Jr R R 5'10" 171 CF 6 Hueneme 1
21 Van Cott, Jim Jr R R 6'0" 172 P 5 Burbank 10
23 Erdelen, Joe Jr L L 5'8" 170 LF 5 Burbank 0
25 Zepezauer, Steve Jr R R 5'6" 137 RF 5 Royal 3
27 Grolla, Steve Jr L L 6'0" 142 P 1 * Antelope Valley 5
30 Halcovich, Mike Jr L R 5'10" 181 1B 1 * Palmdale 0
33 Gillespie, Mitch So R R 6'0" 135 LF 3 * Saugus 6
37 Zeile, Todd So R R 5'9" 163 3B 8 * Canyon 2
40 Mazzocco, John So R R 5'9" 160 CF 9 * Quartz Hill 1
42 Plante, Jim So R R 6'2" 182 P 5 * Burroughs (R) 4

6 Thousand Oaks 6
10 * Antelope Valley 6
7 Calabasas 6

1981 All Golden League 6 Hoover 1
Bob Halcovich - 1st Team 0 Royal 2
Dale Frack - 1st Team 0 Burbank 9
Steve Grolla 1st Team 2 * Palmdale 4
Frank Cooke - 2nd Team 1 * Saugus 5
Mike Zeile - 2nd Team 1 * Canyon 4
Dean Herrington - Honorable Mention 13 * Quartz Hill 3

7 * Burroughs (R) 0
All CIF 2-A 2 % Mountain View 4
Bob Halcovich - 3rd Team Record 15-9-1 (7-5 Golden)

1981 Golden League Record 7-5 - 3rd Place
1981 Season Record 15-9-1 (Lost in First Round CIF 2-A Playoffs)
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1981 Roster & Information Courtesy of Walton Cook (Hart-1951),  Mike Halcovich (Hart-1982)  & Bob Halcovich (1981)
1981 Team Log Info Courtesy Dave Montgomery B-34


